BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, SANGLI
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS

LECTURES TIME TABLE FOR IIl RD YEAR M.B.B.S. 8" TERM
e FEBRUARY 2017 TO JUNE 2017 EVERY - TUE. & THU.

e STARTING FROM - 02/02/17 TO 27/06/2017
e VENUE - LECTURE HALL NO-2 AT ‘E2’WING 5™ FLOOR - HOSPITAL

BUILDING
e Time 08 Amto 09 AM

Day Date Topie Teacher
02/02/2017 | Tue | Classification of # Dr. Nagesh Naik
07/02/2017 | Thu | Gen Principles of # Rx of, Compound #’ Dr. Nagesh Naik

recent advances in Fracture Management
09/02/2017 | Tue | Fracture healing Dr. Santosh Kulloli
| 14/02/2017 | Thu | Complication of # S:malunion, delayed Dr. Vikrant Magdum

union, honunion

16/02/2017 | Tue | Complications of fracture: myositis ossificans, | Dr. Abhay Kothari
sudeck’dystrophy,Volkmann
ischaemia,avascular

21/02/2017 | Thu | Complications of fracture: fat embolism, | Dr. Abhijeet Mane
secondary OA, direct injury to muscle, tendon,
nerves and blood vessels

23/02/2017 | Tue | Upper limb # - # of Proximal Hummers, | Dr. Vishwas Phadke
clavicle, scapula

128/02/2017 |  Thu | Thoracic Outlet Syndrome Dr. W. Issapure
02/03/2017 | Tue | Dislocation of Shoulder & elbow, recurrent Dr. Vishwas Phadke
and acute
07/03/2017 | Thu | Shaft Hummers Dr. Vishwas Phadke
09/03/2017 | Tue | # s around elbow: supracondylar & T-Y Dr. Satish Patil /
fractures Dr. Sunil Patil HOD

14/03/2017 | Thu | Upper limb # Forearm : Monteggia, Gallezi, | Dr, W. Issapure
neck radius,olecranon

116/03/2017 | Tue | Lowerend radius fractures Dr. Girish Shinde
21/03/2017 | Thu | Hand Injuries including scaphoid metacarpals, | Dr. W, Issapure
| phalanges
23/03/2017 | Tue | Test for Upper limb fractures Dr, Sunil Patii HOD
28/03/2017 | Thu HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
30/03/2017 | Tue | Lower limb trauma - # around hip: Fracture | Dr. Sunil Patii HOD
neck femur

| 04/04/2017 | Thu | Lower limb trauma : Trochanteric and sub | Dr. Vikrant Magdum
trochanteric fracture

06/04/2017 | Tue Dislocations & fractures Dislocations of hip, | Dr. S. Deshpande

Knee, ankle
11/04/2017 | Thu | ACL & meniscal injuries Dr. S. Deshpande
13/04/2017 | Tue | Long bone #’s femur Dr. Sunil Patii HOD
18/04/2017 | Thu Lower limb trauma Lower end femur Dr. Sunil Patii HOD
fractures

20/04/2017 | Tue | Lower limb trauma - #’s Tibia Upper End Dr. S. Deshpande

25/04/2017 | Thu | Lower limb trauma - #’s Tibia/Fibula Shaft Dr. Abhijeet Mane

27/04/2017 |  Tue | Pott’s fracture, pylon fracture Dr. Satish Patil

02/05/2017 Thu Talus and Calcaneus fracture Dr. Girish Shinde

04/05/2017 | Tue | Fracture Tibia fibula & tarsals metatarsals & | Dr. Abhijeet Mane
phalanges, Calcaneus, talus etc.




0905/2017 Thu | Spinal injuries +Trauma: cervical Dr. Satish Patil
.| 11/05/2017 | Tue | Spinal injuries +Trauma Thoracolumbar Dr. Girish Shinde
16/05/2017 | Thu | Pelvic injuries Dr. S. Deshpande
18/05/2017 | Tue | Pelvic injuries: acetabulum fractures Dr. Santosh Kulloli
23/05/2017 | Thu | Bennet’ fracture’ Rolando fracture, Dr. Girish Shinde /
Capitellum fracture, coronoid fracture Dr, Sunil Patil HOD
25/05/2017 | Tue | Acromioclavicular Dislocation Dr. Girish Shinde
130/05/2017 |  Thu | Acute Osteomyelitis Dr. S. Deshpande
01/06/2017 | Tue | Chronic Osteomyelitis Dr. Abhijeet Mane
06/06/2017 | Thu | Pyogenic arthritis of hip and knee Dr. Santosh Kulloli
1 08/06/2017 |  Tue Specific Osteomyelitis, Madura foot, Dr. Sunil Patii HOD
13/06/2017 | Thu | Rehabilitation: Prosthetic Dr. Nagesh Naik /
Dr Shetti
15/06/2017 | Tue | Rehabilitation; orthotics Dr. Nagesh Naik /
) Dr Shetti
| 20/06/2017 |  Thu | Term ending exam Dr. Nagesh Naik
22/06/2017 | Tue | Paper Discussion ( Model Answers ) Dr. Sunil Patil HOD

¢
’

Dr. Sunil V.Patil

Dy. Dean (Hospital Side)
Professor & HOD

Dept. Of Orthopedics
B.D.V.U MCH Sangli




BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY
MEDICALCOLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SANGLI

DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDIC

DEMO TIME TABLE FOR IIIRD YEAR M.B.B.S. 8TH TERM

EVERY - FRIL

VENUE - Lecture Hall No. 2 at E2 wing 5' floor , Hospital Building

TIME -2 TO S PM

Date Day

Topie

Teacher

03/02/2017 | Friday

X-rays Tumours

Dr. Santosh Kulloli /
Dr. Amit Munde

10/02/2017 | Friday

Instruments

Dr. Vikrant Magadum /
Dr. Vinay Arwattigi

17/02/2017 | Friday

X-rays Infection

Dr. Vishvas Phadake /
Dr. Satish Mehta

24/02/2017 | Friday

X-rays Infection

Dr. Sunil V. Patil /
Dr. Vinay Arwattigi

03/03/2017 | Friday

X-rays Trauma (U.L.)

Dr. Girish Shinde /
Dr. VinayArwattigi

10/03/2017 | Friday

X-rays Trauma (L.L.)

Dr. Abhijeet Mane /
Dr. Harshal Kulkarni

17/03/2017 | Friday Osteology Dr. Shrikant Deshpande /
Dr. Satish Mehta
24/03/2017 | Friday Osteology Dr, Nagesh Naik /
Dr.Vinay Arwattigi
31/03/2017 | Friday Specimens Dr. Abhay Kothari /
Dr. Sharad Patil
07/04/2017 | Friday Instruments Dr. Santosh Kulloli /
Dr. Sangram Rajale
21/04/2017 | Friday Test on General Ortho Dr. Vikrant Magadum /
Dr. Gautam Taralekar
28/04/2017 | Friday Test Dr. Vishvas Phadake /
Dr. Pramod Bandgar
05/05/2017 | Friday Plaster technique Dr. Girish Shinde /
Dr, Harshal Kulkarni
12/05/2017 | Friday Instruments Dr. Sunil V. Patil /
Dr, Sharad Patil
19/05/2017 | Friday Specimens Dr. Vilayam Isapure /

Dr. Vinay Arwattigi

26/05/2017 | Friday

Bone Tumors Case

Dr. Shrikant Deshpande /
Dr. Sharad Patil

02/06/2017 | Friday

Trauma (U.L.)

Dr. Sunil V. Patil /
Dr. Gautam Taralekar

09/06/2017 | Friday

Trauma (L.L.)

Dr. Shrikant Deshpande /
Dr. Pramod Bandgar

16/06/2017 | Friday Nerve Dr. Sunil V. Patil /
Dr. Satish Mehta
23/06/2017 | Friday X-rays Dr. Nagesh Naik /

Dr. Gautam Taralekar

30/06/2017 | Friday

X-ray Tumours

Dr, Nagesh Naik /
Dr. Pramod Bandgar

07/07/2017 | Friday

Test on Trauma

Dr. Vilayam Isapure /
Dr. Harshal Kulkarni




14/07/2017 | Friday Test on Arthritis & Non | Dr. Nagesh Naik /
Dr. Gautam Taralekar
Trauma
21/07/2017 | Friday Short Note — Writing Dr. Vishwas Phadke /
Dr. Pramod Bandgar
28/07/2017 | Friday Plaster Technique Dr. Vikram Magdum /

Dr. Harshal Kulkarni

s

Dr. Sunil V Patil

Dy. Dean (Hospital Side)
Prof. & H.O.D.

Dept. Of Orthopaedics
B.V.D.UM.C. & Hos., Sangli.



